STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

THURSDAY, March 2, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

REPORT OF COMMITTEES

The committee on Licensing, Constitution and Federalism reported and recommended:

BERUMEN, BLAS "RAY", of Saint Francis, as a Licensed Radiographer on the Radiography Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

BORST, DONALD, of Little Suamico, as a Licensed Radiographer Representative on the Radiography Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

BROECKERT, ROBERT, of Appleton, as an Audiologist Representative on the Hearing and Speech Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

DENISON KANTER, CATHERINE, of Mount Horeb, as a Speech/Language Pathologist on the Hearing and Speech Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

HOYT, JILL, of Durand, as a Dietitian Representative on the Dietitians Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

JULSON, RACHAEL, of Whitehall, as a Licensed Radiographer on the Radiography Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

KERKENBUSH, REBECCA, of Jefferson, as a Dietitian on the Dietitians Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2023.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

SAGE, DR. ROBERT, of Beloit, as a Podiatrist on the Podiatrists Affiliated Credentialing Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

SZCZYKUTOWICZ, DR. TIMOTHY PETER, of Madison, as a Radiological Physicist on the Radiography Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2024.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

WILLEMON, JUSTEN, of Schofield, as a Hearing Instrument Specialist Representative on the Hearing and Speech Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Confirmation.

Ayes: 5 - Senators Jacque, Feyen, Bradley, Carpenter and Wirch.

Noes: 0 - None.

ANDRÉ JACQUE

Chairperson